Drain: CHARLES ASSOCIATE JAR CALLAS #2 Drain #: 8495
Improvement/Arm: CENTENDIAN SECTION 8 RECONSTRUCTION
Operator: J. LIVIDGSTON Date: 5-12-of
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 2003

## **GIS Drain Input Checklist**

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

Centennial Section 8 = 2931'

Ann 3 reconstruction = 50' > 2981'

Bond Amt. = \$364,091-

2981' = 1.7% × 364,091 = = 6,189.55



Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Phone (317) 776-8495 Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

July 3, 2003

Re: Charles Osborne & J. R. Collins #2 Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Osborne & Collins Drain. The relocation is being proposed by CEC Associates. The proposal is to intercept Arm 3 of the Osborne-Collins Drain at the south right of way of 156<sup>th</sup> Street and convert a portion of the open ditch to a 30" storm sewer. Also rip rap 240 feet of the existing open ditch from the outlet of the new storm sewer outlet to Lake #4 in Common Area #1 of Centennial Section 2.

This line will consist of the following:

30" RCP - 50 ft

This proposal will not change the drains total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by CEC Associates. Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner's property, the project falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the performance bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Developers Surety & Indemnity Co.

Bond #: 8877165

Bond Date: October 8, 2002 Bond Amount: \$364,091.00

This bond includes the work to be done for storm sewer facilities for Centennial Drain, Section 8.

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

Sincerely.

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/llm

